Introduced by: Date:

Mayor 06/07/05

Action: Vote:

Adopted 9 Yes, 0 No

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 2005-053

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING AND RECOGNIZING THE SIGNIFICANCE OF COASTAL PLANNING AND SUPPORTING THE EFFORT OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH COASTAL DISTRICT TO DEVELOP ITS FINAL PLAN AMENDMENT TO ITS COASTAL ZONE MANAGEMENT PLAN

- WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough elected to participate in the State of Alaska Coastal Management Program and adopted the Kenai Peninsula Borough Coastal Management Program in Ordinance 90-20, which provides representation of local interests in state and federal permitting decisions; and
- WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough has consistently supported the Borough's policies expressed in the borough's coastal management program since 1990; and
- WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough continues its support of the coastal management program through both financial expenditures and in-kind services in its day-to-day operations, and in its effort to submit a Final Plan Amendment to the Kenai Peninsula Borough Coastal Management Program;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- **SECTION 1.** That the Kenai Peninsula Borough supports the continuation of efforts to prepare a Final Revised Kenai Peninsula Borough Coastal Zone Management Plan
- **SECTION 2.** That upon award of a grant for completing the updated plan, the Kenai Peninsula Borough will contribute a 50% match of in-kind services for completion of the plan.

SECTION 3. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 7TH

DAY OF JUNE, 2005.

ATTEST:

Sherry Biggs, Borough Clerk

ary Superman, Assembly President